Privacy Policy and Data Use

We are committed to safeguarding the privacy of users of web sites operated by or on behalf of Digital Blocks, Inc. This statement explains how we collect, use and safeguard Data (defined below) you provide when using Digital Blocks' Website. This statement forms part of and is incorporated into the <u>Terms and Conditions of Use</u>. Any personal information which may be collected from Digital Blocks' Website will be treated in accordance with this privacy policy. By using the Digital Blocks Website, you consent to the collection and use of your information in the manner and for the purposes set out below.

What personal information is collected?

When you visit the Digital Blocks Website, we may collect personal information volunteered by you about you, including name, title, company, mailing address, email address, phone numbers and information about your computer ("Data"). In addition to registration, we may ask you for and collect Data at other times, including when you agree to the terms of a click through license; download a product update; request technical support; participate in a promotion or marketing campaign sponsored by us; when you want to find out about sales representatives or offices in your area; when you complete membership forms, surveys, feedback forms or other questionnaires; when you send an email or letter to us; when you express interest in employment with us; or when you engage in other activities on the sites. When you submit Data you are agreeing to its transfer, storage and processing.

Our web server logs may collect details of your domain name, operating system, browser type and IP address, a unique identifier for your computer, or other access device of visitors to the Digital Blocks Website.

With whom do we share my Data?

Except as outlined in this policy or on our web sites, we do not provide your Data to third parties without your consent. We may share your Data with our Sales Representatives.

We may use outside companies (like FedEx, UPS, USPS, and courier services) to ship orders. Therefore, we must provide your name, mailing address, and phone number to them. If you do not wish us to share this Data, you may pick up your product from our offices.

We use third parties to provide services on our behalf, including running promotions for us. We will provide your relevant Data to them.

In the event that we sell or buy any business or assets, or if Digital Blocks or substantially all of its assets are acquired by a third party the relevant Data held by us will be one of the transferred assets.

We may use your Data if we are under a duty to disclose or share your personal data in order to comply with any legal obligation, or in order to enforce or apply our terms of use and other agreements; or to protect the rights, property, or safety of Digital Blocks, our customers, or others.

Who is collecting the Data?

When you are on the Digital Blocks Website and are asked for Data, you are sharing that Data

with Digital Blocks, Inc.

The Digital Blocks Website may also contain various links to third-party web sites. Third-party web sites may provide additional information, goods, services and/or promotions. These sites are owned and operated independently of us, and have their own separate privacy and data collection practices. Any Data you provide to these web sites will be governed under the terms of their privacy policy, if any. We have no responsibility or liability whatsoever for the independent actions or policies of these independent sites, and is not responsible for the content or privacy practices of such sites.

How is my Data used?

Data in respect of products is used internally by us, including updating our databases, contacting you with requested information and sending marketing information for Digital Blocks products.

We may process your Data when you express an interest in employment opportunities with us.

When you send email or other communications to us, we may retain those communications in order to process your enquiries, respond to your requests and improve the content of our sites.

What choices do I have regarding the collection, use and distribution of my Data?

We or our business partners may, from time to time, send you email or direct mail regarding our products and services. If you do not want to receive such information, simply tell us when you give us your Data, or follow the directions contained on the mailing to remove your name from our mailing list(s).

You also have the right to access (review, correct, amend or delete) your Data by contacting us. Individuals are responsible for providing Digital Blocks with accurate and complete personal information, and for contacting us if correction of such information is required. Please note that, where permitted, we may charge a nominal fee for fulfilling access requests and that we reserve the right to disallow unreasonable requests for access.

Please direct any questions concerning Digital Blocks' privacy practices or if you have any queries or requests in relation to your Data to info@digitalblocks.com, Digital Blocks, Inc., PO Box 192, Glen Rock, NJ 07452 USA.

Changes to this privacy policy

We may revise this privacy policy at any time by amending this page. You are expected to check this page from time to time to take notice of any changes we made, as they are binding on you. Some of the provisions contained in this privacy policy may also be superseded by provisions or notices published elsewhere on our site.

Thank you for visiting our site.

PRIVACY-V1.1, 4 January 2016, Copyright (c) 2009-2018 Digital Blocks, Inc.